
Arizona Christian (AZ) (22-14, 14-5 GSAC) -vs- OUAZ (26-13, 12-7 GSAC)
3/27/2026 at Surprise, AZ (Royals Field 6)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Casey Farrell (6-3)
Loss: Diego Quinonez (3-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:46 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 83   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona Christian (AZ) 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 6 11 0
OUAZ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

Arizona Christian (AZ) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Blair rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Andrew Ivy cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Luke Zuromski 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Jacob Solis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kolten Lindstrom lf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Noah Manasan dh 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Marcellus Cueva 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Gavin Murphy c 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
Berkeley Kaiser 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ty Gillespie ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Casey Farrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 11 6 4 9 7

2B: Zach Blair (1); Andrew Ivy (1); Luke Zuromski (1)
SH: Marcellus Cueva (1); Berkeley Kaiser (1)
SF: Zach Blair (1)
SB: Noah Manasan (1); Gavin Murphy (1)

OUAZ 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason Whitehead cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Camden Knutson dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rolen Driscoll 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Evan Mendoza lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chaz Clemons 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Trevor Lesperance rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joel Esparza ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Carter ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Joey Ruiz c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Isaiah Nava 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Diego Quinonez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Martino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Regala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baley Viscardi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Brenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 0 7 3

2B: Matthew Carter (1)
SH: Trevor Lesperance (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Casey Farrell (W, 6-3) 7.0 4 1 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 24 25 5 9 90
Totals 4 1 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 24 25 5 9 90

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diego Quinonez (L, 3-4) 2.1 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 2 51
Mason Martino 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Kasey Regala 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 2 10
Baley Viscardi 1.2 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 5 7 1 0 34
Jackson Brenna 1.1 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 26
Totals 11 6 6 4 9 0 1 0 0 27 34 4 6 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 1st ARI OUA
Zach Blair struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFFFBS). 0 0
Andrew Ivy grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Luke Zuromski lined out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 1st ARI OUA
Mason Whitehead grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Camden Knutson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Rolen Driscoll grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 2nd ARI OUA
Kolten Lindstrom singled up the middle (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Noah Manasan struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Marcellus Cueva singled to center field (0-2 KK); Kolten Lindstrom advanced to second. 0 0
Gavin Murphy singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Marcellus Cueva advanced to second; Kolten
Lindstrom scored. 1 0
Jacob Solis pinch ran for Gavin Murphy. 1 0
Berkeley Kaiser walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Jacob Solis advanced to second; Marcellus Cueva advanced to third. 1 0
Ty Gillespie grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBBK); Berkeley Kaiser out on the play. 1 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 2nd ARI OUA
Gavin Murphy to c for Jacob Solis. 1 0
Evan Mendoza flied out to lf (2-2 KBSFB). 1 0
Chaz Clemons singled to right field (3-2 BFFBBF). 1 0
Trevor Lesperance grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); Chaz Clemons advanced to second. 1 0
Matthew Carter doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Chaz Clemons scored. 1 1
Matthew Carter advanced to third on a balk. 1 1
Joey Ruiz struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 1

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 3rd ARI OUA
Zach Blair doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Andrew Ivy doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Zach Blair scored. 2 1
Luke Zuromski struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 1
Kolten Lindstrom singled to shortstop (0-0); Andrew Ivy advanced to third. 2 1
Mason Martino to p for Diego Quinonez. 2 1
Noah Manasan singled to left center, out at second lf to 1b, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Kolten Lindstrom advanced to
third; Andrew Ivy scored. 3 1
Marcellus Cueva grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

OUAZ - Bottom of 3rd ARI OUA
Isaiah Nava fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK). 3 1
Mason Whitehead struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 1
Camden Knutson singled to right field (0-2 KKF). 3 1
Rolen Driscoll grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 1

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 4th ARI OUA
Kasey Regala to p for Mason Martino. 3 1
Gavin Murphy singled to left center (0-0). 3 1
Berkeley Kaiser grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Gavin Murphy advanced to second. 3 1
Ty Gillespie walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Gavin Murphy stole third. 3 1
Zach Blair flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Gavin Murphy scored. 4 1
Andrew Ivy grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

OUAZ - Bottom of 4th ARI OUA
Evan Mendoza grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 1
Chaz Clemons flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 1
Trevor Lesperance grounded out to p (2-2 KSFBFB). 4 1

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 5th ARI OUA
Baley Viscardi to p for Kasey Regala. 4 1
Luke Zuromski struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 4 1
Kolten Lindstrom struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 4 1
Noah Manasan walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Noah Manasan stole second. 4 1
Marcellus Cueva popped up to ss (3-2 BBSKB). 4 1

OUAZ - Bottom of 5th ARI OUA
Matthew Carter struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 4 1
Joey Ruiz struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS). 4 1
Isaiah Nava singled to left field (2-0 BB). 4 1
Mason Whitehead flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 1

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 6th ARI OUA
Gavin Murphy walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 1
Jacob Solis pinch ran for Gavin Murphy. 4 1
Jacob Solis advanced to second on a balk. 4 1
Berkeley Kaiser struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 1
Ty Gillespie struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 1
Jackson Brenna to p for Baley Viscardi. 4 1
Zach Blair struck out looking (3-2 FBFFBBFK). 4 1

OUAZ - Bottom of 6th ARI OUA
Gavin Murphy to c for Jacob Solis. 4 1
Camden Knutson grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 4 1
Rolen Driscoll grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 1
Evan Mendoza struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 4 1

Arizona Christian (AZ) - Top of 7th ARI OUA
Andrew Ivy flied out to lf (2-2 KBBFF). 4 1
Luke Zuromski doubled down the lf line (0-1 F). 4 1
Jacob Solis pinch ran for Luke Zuromski. 4 1
Kolten Lindstrom singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Jacob Solis scored. 5 1
Noah Manasan singled to center field (1-0 B); Kolten Lindstrom advanced to third. 5 1
Marcellus Cueva out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-0); Noah Manasan advanced to second; Kolten Lindstrom
scored. 6 1
Gavin Murphy struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 6 1

OUAZ - Bottom of 7th ARI OUA
Luke Zuromski to 1b for Jacob Solis. 6 1
Chaz Clemons struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 1
Joel Esparza pinch hit for Trevor Lesperance. 6 1
Joel Esparza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1
Matthew Carter struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 1



 


